FOI 0208/2023 Response

System definitions:

Assessment and risk management: Electronic systems to perform patient/clinical assessments and risk management.

Clinical Portal: An electronic window that will allow clinicians to view defined information about individual patients in a 'virtual' electronic patient record drawn from information held in different clinical systems. Integrates a variety of products and services in the clinical setting.

EPR: An electronic patient/health record is an electronic record of periodic health care of a single individual, provided mainly by one institution. A digital version of a patient's paper chart.

Finance: This is a financial management and accounting solution used alongside HR software. Suppliers here include Unit4

Finance BI and analytics system: Tools used for transforming and analysing financial and related data sets.

Medicine management: A system that manages, records and monitors medicine administration.

Patient Engagement Portal: It is a digital platform used by healthcare providers across the system to securely share data and interact with patients/carers to better support/manage patient's health and wellbeing.

Procurement Software: Procurement software is a business software that allows enterprises to automate their entire source-to-pay cycle. Right from analysing and managing spends to managing contracts and making invoice payments.

Video Consultation: Is a system that is used when a patient speaks to a doctor or healthcare professional using the video camera in their smartphone, tablet or computer.

Virtual Wards: Virtual wards, also known as virtual care wards or hospital-at-home programs, are healthcare models that aim to provide hospital-level care to patients in their own homes. These programs typically utilise telehealth technologies, hardware, and remote monitoring systems to deliver medical care and supervision to patients who would otherwise require hospitalization. Please list the different hardware and systems used.

1. Assessment and risk management

No System Installed

2. Clinical Portal

No System Installed

3. EPR

Please enter 'No System Installed' or 'No Department' under supplier name if your trust does not use the system or have the department:

System type

Electronic Patient Record/Patient Administration System

Supplier name

The Access Group

System name

Rio

Date installed

March 2015

Contract expiration

May 2024

Is this contract annually renewed?

No

Do you currently have plans to replace this system?

No

Procurement framework

SBS Framework

Other systems it integrates with?

No

Total value of contract (£)

£1,076,630.00.

4. Finance

Please enter 'No System Installed' or 'No Department' under supplier name if your trust does not use the system or have the department:

System type

Finance software solution

Supplier name

Capita IBS

System name

Integra

Date installed

March 2016

Contract expiration

March 2026

Is this contract annually renewed? - Yes/No

No

Do you currently have plans to replace this system?

No

Procurement framework

Framework Contract

Other systems it integrates with?

Total value of contract (£)

£364,138.30

5. Finance BI and analytics system

No System Installed

6. HR

Please enter 'No System Installed' or 'No Department' under supplier name if your trust does not use the system or have the department:

System type HR Primary workforce

Supplier name

RLDatrix Allocate Software

System name

Healthroster, BankStaff, Employee Online, Safecare, LOOP

Date installed

December 2021

Contract expiration

December 2024

Is this contract annually renewed?

No – 3 year agreement

Do you currently have plans to replace this system?

No

Procurement framework

HTE soft cat framework

Other systems it integrates with?

ESR

Total value of contract (£)

£ 224,829

7. Medicine management

System type

Medicine management

System name

EPMA/Pharmacy

Date installed

March 2015

Contract expiration

31/03/2025

Is this contract annually renewed?

three to five yearly

Do you currently have plans to replace this system?

No

Procurement framework

SBS Framework

Other systems it integrates with?

Rio

Total value of contract (£)

£1,336,000.00.

8. Patient Engagement Portal

No System Installed

9. Payroll

Please enter 'No System Installed' or 'No Department' under supplier name if your trust does not use the system or have the department:

System type

Payroll

Supplier name

IBM

System name

Date installed

ESR

Contract expiration

N/A – System is not contracted and is deployed via NHS England, as it is universally used by al NHS Trusts

Is this contract annually renewed?

N/A

Do you currently have plans to replace this system? - Yes/No

N/A

Procurement framework

N/A

Other systems it integrates with?

Total value of contract (£) N/A

Notes - e.g. we are currently out to tender

10. Procurement Software

No System Installed

11. Video Consultation

Yes – Mayden

System type

Patient information System

Supplier name

Mayden

System name

laptus

Date installed

System went live for the service on 05/06/2013

Contract expiration

March 2024

Is this contract annually renewed?

Yes

Do you currently have plans to replace this system?

No

Procurement framework

Crown Commercial Services (CCS) Digital Marketplace, Lot 2: Cloud software.

Other systems it integrates with

As a feature of laptus the system communicates with our online CBT providers SilverCloud and BeMindful.

Total value of contract (£)

£56,537 per annum including questionnaire/online service/NHS look-up/online appt booking

12. Virtual Wards

No System Installed